
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule 

July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026 

 

 
Notes: 

1. All increases or new fees have reasons indicated in the far-right increase justification column.  

Several of these fees have a codified allowance for a Consumer Price Index (CPI) increase.  If 

so, the increase percentage is indicated in the justification column.  The new or increased fees 

that require Council approval are in red color. 

 

2. This list of fees excludes water and wastewater utility rates, development impact fees, and solid 

waste services rates, which are adopted through separate processes. 

 

 



City of Prescott
FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

 Fee Description 

 FY25

Amount 

 FY26

Amount  Unit Description Justification

Storage - Tie Down (Nested) - Non-Commercial 64.68$           66.56$          Per month, plus tax
Storage - Tie Down (Nested) - Commercial 64.68$           83.19$          Per month, plus tax
Storage -Tie Down (Pull Through) - Non-Commercial 121.90$         122.00$        Per month, plus tax
Storage -Tie Down (Pull Through) - Commercial 121.90$         122.00$        Per month, plus tax
Storage -Covered Tie-Downs - Non-Commercial 148.34$         152.64$        Per month, plus tax
Storage -Covered Tie-Downs - Commercial 148.34$         190.80$        Per month, plus tax
Hangar Rows F, G, H, I, J, L, M, N, & O -  Non-Commercial

Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.3629$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.3700$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.4200$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Rows F, G, H, I, J, L, M, N, & O -  Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.4536$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.4625$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.5250$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row B - Non-Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.3600$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.4000$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.4500$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row B - Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.4536$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.4625$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.5250$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row C - Non-Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.3350$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.3700$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.4200$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row C - Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.4188$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.4625$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.5250$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row D - Non-Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.3600$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.4000$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.4500$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row D - Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.4500$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard 0.5000$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.5625$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row K - Non-Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.4320$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard -$              Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.4800$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row K - Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) 0.5400$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard -$              Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.6000$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Hangar Row P & Q - Non-Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) -$              Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard -$              Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.4800$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium Deluxe 0.6500$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax

Hangar Row P & Q - Commercial
Sub Standard (10% Discount until Upgraded) -$              Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Standard -$              Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium 0.6000$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification
Premium Deluxe 0.8125$        Monthly per square foot, plus tax See attached justification

Storage Units - B - North (East) - Non-Commercial 235.50$         272.55$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - B - North (East) - Commercial 235.50$         340.69$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - B - South (West) - Non-Commercial 235.50$         272.55$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - B - South (West) - Commercial 235.50$         340.69$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - C - North (East) - Non-Commercial 194.49$         225.09$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - C - North (East) - Commercial 194.49$         281.36$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - C - South (West) - Non-Commercial 194.49$         225.09$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - C - South (West) - Commercial 194.49$         281.36$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - D - South (East) - Non-Commercial 324.04$         375.03$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - D - South (East) - Commercial 324.04$         468.78$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - F - North - Non-Commercial 157.49$         182.27$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - F - North - Commercial 157.49$         227.84$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - F - South - Non-Commercial 183.61$         212.50$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - F - South - Commercial 183.61$         265.65$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - G - South - Non-Commercial 207.93$         240.65$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - G - South - Commercial 207.93$         300.81$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - H - North - Non-Commercial 194.49$         225.09$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - H - North - Commercial 194.49$         281.36$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - H - South - Non-Commercial 194.49$         225.09$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - H - South - Commercial 194.49$         281.36$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - I - North - Non-Commercial 194.49$         225.09$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - I - North - Commercial 194.49$         281.36$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - I - South - Non-Commercial 194.49$         225.09$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - I - South - Commercial 194.49$         281.36$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - J - South - Non-Commercial 186.51$         207.56$        Per month, plus tax

 Airport 
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City of Prescott
FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

 Fee Description 

 FY25

Amount 

 FY26

Amount  Unit Description Justification

Storage Units - J - South - Commercial 186.51$         259.45$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - L - North (West) - Non-Commercial 226.06$         261.63$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - L - North (West) - Commercial 226.06$         327.04$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - L - South (East) - Non-Commercial 226.06$         261.63$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - L - South (East) - Commercial 226.06$         327.04$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - M - North (West) - Non-Commercial 178.89$         207.04$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - M - North (West) - Commercial 178.89$         258.80$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - N - North (West) - Non-Commercial 119.75$         138.59$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - N - North (West) - Commercial 119.75$         173.24$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - O - North (West) - Non-Commercial 178.89$         207.04$        Per month, plus tax
Storage Units - O - North (West) - Commercial 178.89$         258.80$        Per month, plus tax
Shared Use Areas - Shared Ramp/Apron Access Charge 0.0417$         0.0417$        Per month, plus tax, Per sq. ft of building leashold
Shared Use Areas - Shared Automobile Parking Charge 0.0333$         0.0333$        Per month, plus tax, Per sq. ft of building leashold
Regular Hangar Waiting List Application Deposit 200.00$         200.00$        Per month, plus tax
Regular Hangar Waiting List Application Deposit - Refundable Amount 100.00$         100.00$        Per month, plus tax
Large Hangar Waiting List Application Deposit 500.00$         500.00$        Per month, plus tax
Large Hangar Waiting List Application Deposit - Refundable Amount 400.00$         400.00$        Per month, plus tax
Transient Aircraft Overnight Parking Fees - City Operated Ramps - Single Engine & 
Light Helicopters 25.00$           25.00$          per night, includes tax
Transient Aircraft Overnight Parking Fees - City Operated Ramps - Twin Engine & 
Turbine Helicopters 35.00$           35.00$          per night, includes tax
Transient Aircraft Overnight Parking Fees - City Operated Ramps - Aircraft greater 
than 5,000 lbs 65.00$           65.00$          per night, includes tax
Commercial Landing Fee -  Local (Aircraft Over 1,000 lbs Max. Gross Landing 
Weight) 1.50$             1.50$            per 1,000 pounds (US) MGLW per landing
Commercial Landing Fee - Transient  (Aircraft Over 1,000 lbs Max. Gross Landing 
Weight) 2.00$             2.00$            per 1,000 pounds (US) MGLW per landing
Operational Fees - Re-Key Lock or Replacement of Lock 150.00$         150.00$        per lock
Operational Fees - Replacement/Additional Hangar Key 25.00$           25.00$          per key
Operational Fees - Airport Personnel Rate 64.00$           64.00$          per hour
Operational Fees - After Hours/Emergency Call Out Fee 128.00$         128.00$        per incident
Administrative Fees - Fingerprinting Fee 110.00$         110.00$        per time; Non-Refundable
Administrative Fees - Airport Driver Training Fee & Credential 100.00$         100.00$        per badge; Non-Refundable
Administrative Fees - Airport Driver Credential - 1st Replacement 100.00$         100.00$        per credential
Administrative Fees - Airport Driver Credential - 2nd Replacement 150.00$         150.00$        per credential
Administrative Fees - Airport Driver Credential - 3rd and after Replacement 200.00$         200.00$        per credential

Administrative Fees - Airport Driver Credential - Damaged or Destroyed Credential 100.00$         100.00$        per credential
Airport Use License (Aeronauthical & Non-Aeronautical) -$              100.00$        per month
Administrative Fees - Non-Based Temporary Activity Permit (15 days or less per 
calendar year) 20.00$           20.00$          per day (plus proof of insurance)
Administrative Fees - Non-Based Annual Permit (more than 15 days per calendar 
year) 300.00$         300.00$        see permit for details
Administrative Fees - Fuel Flowage Fee - (FBO) Jet A 0.12$             0.12$            per gallon
Administrative Fees - Fuel Flowage Fee - (FBO) AvGas 0.12$             0.12$            per gallon

Administrative Fees - Fuel Flowage Fee - (Non-FBO) Jet A & AvGas 0.15$             0.15$            per gallon
Administrative Fees - Self-Fueling Permit 100.00$         100.00$        per month
Administrative Fees - Self-Fueling Agreement Application Fee 1,500.00$      1,500.00$      per permit
Credential/Access Control Card - Permittee Access Card -$              -$              First two only
Credential/Access Control Card - Non-permittee Access Control Card 100.00$         100.00$        per card
Credential/Access Control Card - Renewal of Permitee Access Control Card 25.00$           25.00$          per card
Credential/Access Control Card - 'Badge Replacement Fee 100.00$         100.00$        per card; credential
Credential/Access Control Card - Damaged or Destroyed Access Control Card 100.00$         100.00$        per card
Fines & Penalities - Runway or Taxiway Safety Area Incrusion 1,000.00$      1,000.00$      Up to per person per occurance
Fines & Penalities - Runway or Taxiway Incrusion 2,500.00$      2,500.00$      Up to per person per occurance
Terminal Advertising - Digital Monitors - Setup Fee all sizes 100.00$         100.00$        One-time 
Terminal Advertising - Digital Monitors - 65 Inch Monitor Monthly Fee 100.00$         100.00$        per month
Terminal Advertising - Digital Monitors - 50 Inch Monitor Monthly Fee 85.00$           85.00$          per month
Terminal Advertising - Digital Monitors - 43 Inch Monitor Monthly Fee 70.00$           70.00$          per month
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Setup Fee all content 100.00$         100.00$        One-time
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Security Screen Bins 75.00$           75.00$          per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Charging Station 150.00$         150.00$        per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Floor Graphics (Floor Clings) 50.00$           50.00$          per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Full Size Restrooms 200.00$         200.00$        per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Family Restrooms 75.00$           75.00$          per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Pillar Banner Long Hall 250.00$         250.00$        per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Pillar Vinyl Long Hall 200.00$         200.00$        per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Pet Area Sponsorship 75.00$           75.00$          per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Nursing Room Sponsorship Airside 75.00$           75.00$          per month, three month minimum
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Window Wrap (TSA) - 3 months 600.00$         600.00$        per 3 month period
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Window Wrap (TSA) - 6 months 1,000.00$      1,000.00$      per 6 month period
Terminal Advertising - Physical Content - Window Wrap (TSA) - 12 months 1,500.00$      1,500.00$      per 12 month period

Privilege Tax - License Application 5.00$             5.00$            One time Fee
Privilege Tax - License Renewal -$              -$              Annual Fee

Vacation Rental Registration Fee 30.00$           30.00$          One time
Vacation Rental Annual Renewal 30.00$           30.00$          Annual Fee
Vacation Rental Renewal Alternate Year 30.00$           30.00$          Annual Fee

 Budget & Finance 

 Community Development - Neighborhood Services 
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City of Prescott
FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

 Fee Description 

 FY25

Amount 

 FY26

Amount  Unit Description Justification

Vacation Rental Health/Safety Inspection 65.00$           65.00$          One time

Commercial Building Permit Under $14,000  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Commercial Building Permit Over $14,000 (Valuation) Valuation*(0.00461)
Residential Building Permit Under $14,000  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Residential Building Permit Over $14,000 (Valuation) Valuation*(0.00461)
Building Plan Check 3 or More (Per Hour)  $        103.00  $        106.00 Each
Building Plan Check Adds. or Revs. to Approved Plans (Per Hour)  $        103.00  $        106.00 Each
Building Plan Check App. Ext.  $          33.00  $          33.00 Each
Building Plan Check Commercial E/M/P/F 65% 65% 65% Percent
Building Plan Check Commercial (BLDG) 70% 70% 70% Percent
Building Plan Check Commercial under $14,000  $          49.00  $          50.00 Each
New Permit on Existing Exp. Permit  $        193.00  $        198.00 Each
Building Plan Check 1st Permit Ext.  $          33.00  $          33.00 Each
Building Plan Check 2nd Permit Ext.  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Building Plan Check 3rd Permit Ext.  $        129.00  $        132.00 Each
Building Plan Check Re-Issue or Re-Stamp (Per Hour)  $        103.00  $        106.00 Each/min 66.00
Building Plan Check Residential E/M/P/F 65% 65% 65% Percent
Building Plan Check Residential (BLDG) 70% 70% 70% Percent
Building Plan Check Residential under $14,000  $          42.00  $          43.00 Each
C of O Walkthru Issue  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
C of O Walkthru BLDG Only  $        193.00  $        198.00 Each
C of O Walkthru Congregate Living Life Safety Occupancy  $        514.00  $        528.00 Each
E/M/P Permit Commercial - Electric (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0770  $        0.0792 Valuation/min $66.00
E/M/P Permit Commercial - Mechanical (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0770  $        0.0792 Valuation/min $66.00
E/M/P Permit Commercial - Fuel Gas (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0770  $        0.0792 Valuation/min $66.00
E/M/P Permit Commercial - Plumbing (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0770  $        0.0792 Valuation/min $66.00
E/M/P Permit Residential - Electrical (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0385  $        0.0396 Each
E/M/P Permit Residential - Mechanical (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0385  $        0.0396 Each
E/M/P Permit Residential - Fuel Gas (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0385  $        0.0396 Each
E/M/P Permit Residential - Plumbing (Sq. Foot)  $        0.0385  $        0.0396 Each
Inspection After Hour (Per Hour)  $          97.00  $          99.00 hr, min 198.00
Inspection Investigation dollar amount
Inspection Re-Inspection (Inspection)  $          97.00  $          99.00 Each
Inspection Same-Day  $        193.00  $        198.00 Each
Inspection Site Investigation  $        193.00  $        198.00 Each
Issue Building  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Hold Harmless Document  $            4.00  $            4.00 Each
Refund Process Fee  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Temporary Cert. of Occupancy Commercial  $        770.00  $        792.00 Each
Temporary Cert. of Occupancy Residential  $        385.00  $        396.00 Each
Building Sign Footing Inspection  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Building Sign Plan Review  $          57.00  $          59.00 Each
Building Sign New Electrical Inspection  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Building New Residential Plan Review Deposit  $        766.00  $        788.00 Each
Building Residential Plan Review Deposit dollar amount
Building New Commercial Plan Review Deposit  $        985.00  $     1,014.00 Each
Building Commercial Plan Review Deposit dollar amount
Model Plan Review Fee  $        766.00  $        788.00 Each
Building Fast Track Permit Issue  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Building Fast Track Inspection  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each

Administrative Adjustment  $        173.16  $        178.18 Each
Amended or Corrected Plat  $          38.48  $          39.59 Each
Amended or Corrected Plat  $        320.66  $        329.96 Each
Annexation up to 249 acres  $     3,206.59  $     3,299.58 Each
Annexation 250 acres to 999 acres  $   25,000.00  $   25,000.00 Each
Annexation 1000 acres to 1999 acres  $   50,000.00  $   50,000.00 Each
Annexation 2000+ acres  $   75,000.00  $   75,000.00 Each
Appeal Under Zoning Code  $        192.40  $        197.97 Each
Code Text Amendment  $        641.32  $        659.92 Each
Comprehensive Sign Packages  $        833.71  $        857.89 Each
Conditional Use Permit Fee  $     1,250.57  $     1,286.84 Each
Development Agreement  $     1,282.64  $     1,319.83 Each
Development Agreement w/ Water Service Min  $        384.79  $        395.95 MIN $395.95/HRS*$106/MAX $791.90
Development Agreement w/ Water Service Max  $        769.58  $        791.90 MIN $395.95/HRS*$106/MAX $791.90
Development Agreement w/ Water Service PER HOUR  $        103.00  $        106.00 MIN $395.95/HRS*$106/MAX $791.90
General Plan Major Amendment  $     3,847.91  $     3,959.49 Each
General Plan Minor Amendment  $     2,295.92  $     2,362.50 Each
General Plan Minor Amendment  w/Rezone  $     1,026.11  $     1,055.87 Each
Historic Preservation Review  $        160.33  $        164.98 Each
Land Split/Records of Survey  $        448.92  $        461.94 Each
Master Plan Amendment  $     1,026.11  $     1,055.87 Each
Postage Fees dollar amount
Recording Mylars dollar amount
Replat w/ no density change  $        641.32  $        659.92 Each
Replat W/ council action  $        961.98  $        989.87 Each
Revision of Plat W/ no density change  $        641.32  $        659.92 Each
Revision of Plat W/ Council action  $        961.98  $        989.87 Each
Rezoning Application fee  $     2,295.92  $     2,362.50 Each
Rezoning Applications per acre fee  $          28.22  $          29.04 Each

 Community Development - Building Safety 

Community Development - Planning
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City of Prescott
FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

 Fee Description 

 FY25

Amount 

 FY26

Amount  Unit Description Justification

Sign Permit Banner Sign  $          96.20  $          98.99 Each
Sign Permit New Sign Min  $        128.26  $        131.98 SF/min $131.98
Sign Permit New Sign SF  $            2.24  $            2.31 SF/min $131.98
Sign Permit Panel Change Min  $          65.00  $          66.00 SF/min $66.00
Sign Permit Panel Change  $            1.28  $            1.32 SF/min $66.00
Sign Permit Install w/o Permit  $        320.66  $        329.96 Each
Site Plan Approval Staff only  $          65.00  $          66.00 Each
Site Plan Approval Council  $        961.98  $        989.87 Each
Special Use Permits, General  $     1,731.56  $     1,781.77 Each
Special Use Permits, Height Exception  $     4,489.22  $     4,619.41 Each
Subdivision Exemption or Exception Fee  $     2,565.27  $     2,639.66 Each
Subdivision Exemption or Exception, per Lot Fee  $        115.44  $        118.78 Each
Subdivision Plat Extension  $        641.32  $        659.92 Each
Subdivision Final Plats, Admin fee  $     1,282.64  $     1,319.83 Each
Subdivision Final Plats, Per lot fee  $          32.07  $          33.00 Each
Subdivision Preliminary Plats, Admin fee  $     2,565.27  $     2,639.66 Each
Subdivision Preliminary Plats, Per lot fee  $        115.44  $        118.78 Each
Temporary Use Permit  $        192.40  $        197.97 Each
Topographic Exception  $          64.13  $          65.99 Each
Variance Fee  $     1,250.57  $     1,286.84 Each
Zoning Verification Letter  $          96.20  $          98.99 Each

Water Service Agreement - Comm Project  < 2 Acre Feet  $        195.84  $        201.52 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Project  2-4.9 Acre Feet  $        261.13  $        268.70 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Project  5-10 Acre Feet  $        326.41  $        335.87 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Project  > 10 Acre Feet  $        391.69  $        403.05 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Subdivision  < 2 Acre Feet  $        195.84  $        201.52 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Subdivision 2-4.9 Acre Feet  $        261.13  $        268.70 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Subdivision  5-10 Acre Feet  $        326.41  $        335.87 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Comm Subdivision > 10 Acre Feet  $        391.69  $        403.05 Acre Foot Group
Water Service Agreement - Single Family Residence  $        195.84  $        201.52 Each
Water Service Agreement - Multi-Family  2-5 UNITS  $        195.84  $        201.52 Unit Group
Water Service Agreement - Multi-Family  6-10 UNITS  $        261.13  $        268.70 Unit Group
Water Service Agreement - Multi-Family 11-50 UNITS  $        391.69  $        403.05 Unit Group
Water Service Agreement - Multi-Family 51-99 UNITS  $        522.25  $        537.40 Unit Group
Water Service Agreement - Multi-Family 100+ UNITS  $        652.81  $        671.74 Unit Group
Water Service Agreement - Residential Subdivision  6 - 25 Lots  $        391.69  $        403.05 Lot Group
Water Service Agreement - Residential Subdivision 26 - 100 Lots  $        652.81  $        671.74 Lot Group
Water Service Agreement - Residential Subdivision  100+ Lots  $        913.94  $        940.44 Lot Group
Water Service Agreement - Change Of Use  $        195.84  $        201.52 Each

Liquor License Application Fee 392.00$         404.00$        Application Fee
Special Event Liquor License and Wine Festivals Application Fee 80.00$           83.00$          Per day
City Wide Records Requests 0.25$             0.25$            Per page
City Wide Records Requests 5.00$             5.00$            CD
Commercial Public Records Request 75.00$           75.00$          Per commercial request
Peddler Solicitor Bond Varies Varies
Peddler Solicitor ID Card Fee 10.00$           10.00$          Per ID card issued
Peddler Solicitor License 50.00$           50.00$          One time Fee

Fire Alarm & Detection System Plan Review & Inspections - New Install Under 
5,000 sq. ft. 375.00$         513.00$        
Fire Alarm & Detection System Plan Review & Inspections - 
New Install 5,001 and over sq. ft.

 375+.005 
per sq. ft. 

 513+.005 
per sq. ft. 

Fire Alarm & Detection System Plan Review & Inspections - 
Modification (including TI), 1-6 devices 150.00$         205.00$        
Fire Alarm & Detection System Plan Review & Inspections - 
Modification (including TI), 7 or more devices 225.00$         308.00$        
Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review & Inspections - New Commercial 
Installation under 5,000 sq. ft. 375.00$         513.00$        
Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review & Inspections - New Commercial 
Installation 5,001 or more sq. ft.

 375+.005 
per sq. ft. 

 513 +.005 
per sq. ft. 

Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review & Inspections - Modifications 1-6 
sprinklers 150.00$         205.00$        
Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Plan Review & Inspections - Modifications 7 or 
more sprinklers 225.00$         308.00$        
Automatic Fire Sprinkler System (13D Residential) Plan Review & Inspections  - 
New Residential Installation 225.00$         308.00$        
Automatic Fire Sprinkler System (13D Residential) Plan Review & Inspections  - 
Modifications/Additions 75.00$           103.00$        
Alternative Fire - Extinguishing System Plan Review
 & Inspections - New installation: foam, CO2, clean agent, chemical, etc. 225.00$         308.00$        
Alternative Fire - Extinguishing System Plan Review
 & Inspections - New installation: commercial cooking (Hood) - single system 375.00$         513.00$        
Fire Pump - New installation and modified 450.00$         616.00$        
Underground Fire Lines - Installation 300.00$         410.00$        
Spray Booths/Dipping Plan Review & Inspections - 
Pre-Manufactured Spray Booth 155.00$         212.00$        
Spray Booths/Dipping Plan Review & Inspections - 
Non Pre-Manufactured Spray Booth 350.00$         479.00$        
Fire Department Access (Permanent) - New Installation - 
access gate (each) 150.00$         205.00$        

Fire

City Clerk

Page 4 of 8



City of Prescott
FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

 Fee Description 

 FY25

Amount 

 FY26

Amount  Unit Description Justification

Liquid Pertroleum Gas Plan Review & Inspection - New Installation - Tank 250 - 500 
Gallons 75.00$           103.00$        
Liquid Pertroleum Gas Plan Review & Inspection - New Installation - Tank 501 or 
more gallon 100.00$         137.00$        
High-piled combustible Storage - Plan Review 100.00$         137.00$        
Wildland-Urban Interface Plan Review - Construction Plan 
Review 80.00$           109.00$        
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Single tent 400 sq. ft. or greater 
installation 75.00$           103.00$        
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Single canopy 700 sq. ft. or greater 
installation 75.00$           103.00$        
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Each additional tent, canopy, or 
membrane structure installation 25.00$           34.00$          
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Display 300.00$         410.00$        
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Carnivals and Fairs 75.00$           103.00$        per hr/Inspector
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Amusement Building 150.00$         205.00$        
Temporary Use and Operational Permits - Exhibits & Trade Show 150.00$         205.00$        
Commercial Burn Permit - 30 Day 75.00$           103.00$        103 hr/site visit
Commercial Burn Permit - 90 Day 75.00$           103.00$        103 hr/site visit
Blasting - 3 Day Single Project, No On-Site Storage 75.00$           103.00$        103 hr/site visit
Blasting - 30 Day Single Project, No On-Site Storage 75.00$           103.00$        103 hr/site visit
Blasting - Magazine Storage (each site) 150.00$         205.00$        
Other Fire Code Fees - State/DHS, and County Inspections 75.00$           101.00$        Per person, per hour, one hour 
Other Fire Code Fees - After hours inspections 75.00$           101.00$        Per person, per hour, three hour 
Other Fire Code Fees - Standby personnel/fire watch 75.00$           101.00$        Per person, per hour, three hour 
Other Fire Code Fees - Re-inspection fee - after four 75.00$           101.00$        one hour mimimum
Other Fire Code Fees - Special Event Inspection - when required 75.00$           101.00$        Per hour
Other Fire Code Fees - Same Day Inspection 75.00$           101.00$        Per hour, one hour 
Other Fire Code Fees - Defensible Space Inpsection - Wildland-Urban Interface 150.00$         202.00$        
Other Fire Code Fees - Public Records Request Per Current City Policy
Other Fire Code Fees - Fire Investigation Pictures in Compact Disc format (each 
CD) 10.00$           14.00$          
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heartsaver CPR Only Individual or Group 
of <10 45.00$           45.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heathcare Provider CPR Only Individual or 
Group of <10 50.00$           50.00$          Per Person

Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - First Aid Only Individual or Group of <10 35.00$           35.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Heartsaver CPR and First Aid 
Individual or Group of <10 75.00$           75.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Healthcare Provider CPR and First 
Aid Individual or Group of <10 80.00$           80.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heartsaver CPR Only Individual Group (10-
15) 40.00$           40.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heathcare Provider CPR Only Individual 
Group (10-15) 40.00$           40.00$          Per Person

Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - First Aid Only Individual Group (10-15) 30.00$           30.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Heartsaver CPR and First Aid 
Individual Group (10-15) 65.00$           65.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Healthcare Provider CPR and First 
Aid Individual Group (10-15) 65.00$           65.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heartsaver CPR Only Individual Group (16-
20) 35.00$           35.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heathcare Provider CPR Only Individual 
Group (16-20) 35.00$           35.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - First Aid Only Individual Group (16-20) 25.00$           25.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Heartsaver CPR and First Aid 
Individual Group (16-20) 55.00$           55.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Healthcare Provider CPR and First 
Aid Individual Group (16-20) 55.00$           55.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heartsaver CPR Only Individual Group (21-
30) 30.00$           30.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heathcare Provider CPR Only Individual 
Group (21-30) 30.00$           30.00$          Per Person

Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - First Aid Only Individual Group (21-30) 20.00$           20.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Heartsaver CPR and First Aid 
Individual Group (21-30) 45.00$           45.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Healthcare Provider CPR and First 
Aid Individual Group (21-30) 45.00$           45.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heartsaver CPR Only Individual Group (31-
40) 25.00$           25.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heathcare Provider CPR Only Individual 
Group (31-40) 25.00$           25.00$          Per Person

Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - First Aid Only Individual Group (31-40) 15.00$           15.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Heartsaver CPR and First Aid 
Individual Group (31-40) 35.00$           35.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Healthcare Provider CPR and First 
Aid Individual Group (31-40) 35.00$           35.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heartsaver CPR Only Individual Group 
(41+) 20.00$           20.00$          Per Person
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City of Prescott
FY2026 Citywide Fee Schedule

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026
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Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Heathcare Provider CPR Only Individual 
Group (41+) 20.00$           20.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - First Aid Only Individual Group (40+) 15.00$           15.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Heartsaver CPR and First Aid 
Individual Group (40+) 30.00$           30.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - Combo Healthcare Provider CPR and First 
Aid Individual Group (40+) 30.00$           30.00$          Per Person
Fee Schedule - CPR/First Aid Classes - West Yavapai Guidance Clinic Negotiated 
Rate Per Session
City of Prescott Ambulance Transportation Agreement $105.00 $105.00 Per Advanced Life Support Rider
City of Prescott Ambulance Transportation Agreement Per Advanced Life Support Rider, above 5 occurances

Paper Copy Fees 0.25$             0.25$            per page
CD 5.00$             5.00$            per CD
USB Copying Fee 5.00$             5.00$            per USB
Diversion Program 350.00$         350.00$        Per Qualified Defendant

Court Assessment Fee 75.00$           75.00$          
Per Guilty Plea on Qualified 
Misdemeanor Case

Warrant Fee 150.00$         150.00$        

Lost Materials cost of item
Upper Conference Room - 1-2 hours $30.00 $30.00 Flat rate
Upper Conference Room - 2-4 hours 50.00$           $50.00 Flat rate
Upper Conference Room - 4+ hours 75.00$           $75.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite A - 1-2 hours 15.00$           $30.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite A - 2-4 hours 25.00$           $50.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite A - 4+ hours 40.00$           $75.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite B - 1-2 hours 15.00$           $30.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite B - 2-4 hours 25.00$           $50.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite B - 4+ hours 40.00$           $75.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite A & B - 1-2 hours 30.00$           $60.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite A & B - 2-4 hours 50.00$           $100.00 Flat rate
Founders Suite A & B - 4+ hours 75.00$           $150.00 Flat rate
Training Lab - 1-2 hours 30.00$           $30.00 Flat rate
Training Lab - 2-4 hours 50.00$           $50.00 Flat rate
Training Lab - 4+ hours 75.00$           $75.00 Flat rate
Library General Fees: Collection Agency Fees 20.00$           $20.00 Flat rate
Library General Fees: Damaged Materials, needs replaced cost of item cost of item
Library General Fees: Replacement library card fee 2.00$             $2.00 Flat rate
Library General Fees: Printing - Internet - Black & White 0.10$             $0.10 Per page
Library General Fees: Printing - Internet - Color 0.50$             $0.50 Per page
Library General Fees: Fax - Domestic - 1st page 1.75$             $1.75 Per page
Library General Fees: Fax - Domestic - Each additional page 1.00$             $1.00 Per page
Library General Fees: Fax - International - 1st page 3.95$             $3.95 Per page
Library General Fees: Fax - International - Each additional page 3.45$             $3.45 Per page
Library General Fees: Color Copies 0.50$             $0.50 Per page
Library General Fees: Black and White Copies 0.10$             $0.10 Per page
Interlibrary loan postage fee 3.00$             $3.00 Flat rate

Copy Fee (commerical purposes) 35.00$           35.00$          $35 minimum or $35/hr, whichever is greater
Copy Fee (non-commercial purposes) 0.25$             0.25$            Per page
Copy Fee - Mail In Requests 5.00$             5.00$            First 10 copies included, $.25/copy thereafter
Copy Fee - Photograph 5.00$             5.00$            First 10 photographs included, $.50/photo thereafter
Copy Fee - DVD 10.00$           10.00$          One (1) DVD
Copy Fee - CD 5.00$             5.00$            One (1) CD
Copy Fee - Thumb Drive or Similar Storage Device 5.00$             5.00$            One (1) Storage Device
Copy Fee - Video Recording Copy Fee 20.00$           46.00$          Per Video-hour reviewed

Facility Use Fee 20.00$           20.00$          Every 2 hours of use
Administration Fee/Vehicle Impound Fee 150.00$         150.00$        per vehicle tow
False Alarm Fee 100.00$         100.00$        Second police response in a calendar year
False Alarm Fee 100.00$         100.00$        Third police response in a calendar year
False Alarm Fee 100.00$         100.00$        Fourth police response in a calendar year
False Alarm Fee 100.00$         100.00$        Fifth police response in a calendar year
Dog License Fee 6.00$             6.00$            per dog license (altered), calendar year
Dog License Fee 4.00$             4.00$            per dog license (prorated, altered)
Dog License Fee 2.00$             2.00$            per dog license (prorated, altered)
Dog License Fee 30.00$           30.00$          per dog license (unaltered), calendar year
Dog License Fee 20.00$           20.00$          per dog license (prorated, unaltered)
Dog License Fee 10.00$           10.00$          per dog license (prorated, unaltered)
Dog License Fee/Late Penalty Fee 8.00$             8.00$            per dog license
Dog License Fee/Duplicate Tag Fee 3.00$             3.00$            per dog license

Drainage/FEMA Fees: Erosion & Sediment Control Inspection 64.13$           65.99$          Each
FEMA Elevation Certificate 121.85$         125.38$        Each
Mylar Printing 9.00$             11.00$          

PW - Water Meter - 5/8 X 3/4 Inch Meter & Adapter
Actual Cost + 
10%

Actual Cost + 
10% Each

PW - Water Meter  - 1 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
10%

Actual Cost + 
10% Each

PW - Water Meter  - 1.5 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
10%

Actual Cost + 
10% Each

Public Works - Engineering

Police

Library

Legal
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PW - Water Meter  - 2 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
10%

Actual Cost + 
10% Each

PW - Water Meter  - 3 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
5%

Actual Cost + 
5% Each

PW - Water Meter  - 4 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
5%

Actual Cost + 
5% Each

PW - Water Meter  - 6 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
5%

Actual Cost + 
5% Each

PW - Water Meter  - Larger Than 6 Inch Meter
Actual Cost + 
2%

Actual Cost + 
2% Each

Miscellaneous Utilties Fee: Dye Test 320.66$         329.96$        Each
Miscellaneous Utilties Fee: Private Sewer Tap Locate 191.11$         196.65$        Each
Miscellaneous Utilties Fee: Fire Hydrant Flow Test 160.33$         164.98$        Each
Miscellaneous Utilties Fee: Pressure Test 53.87$           55.43$          Each Location
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Water 123.13$         126.70$        Page
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Sewer 123.13$         126.70$        Page
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Streets 80.81$           83.15$          Page
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Drainage 123.13$         126.70$        Page
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Outsourced Plan Review - Drainage Actual Cost Actual Cost Plus 10%
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Outsourced Plan Review - streets  Actual Cost  Actual Cost Plus 10%
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Outsourced Plan Review- water  Actual Cost  Actual Cost Plus 10%
Utility/Engineering Plan Review Fees: Outsourced Plan Review - wastewater  Actual Cost  Actual Cost Plus 10%
Utilities/Engineering Report Review Fees: Traffic Impact Analysis 76.96$           79.19$          Hour
Utilities/Engineering Report Review Fees: Water Report 66.70$           68.63$          Hour
Utilities/Engineering Report Review Fees: Sewer Report 66.70$           68.63$          Hour
Utilities/Engineering Report Review Fees: Drainage Report 66.70$           68.63$          Hour
Utilities/Engineering Report Review Fees: Geotechnical Report 43.61$           44.87$          Hour
Grading Plan Review Fees: 50 or less -$              -$              Cubic Yard
Grading Plan Review Fees: 51 to 100 30.14$           31.01$          Cubic Yard
Grading Plan Review Fees: 101 to 1000 23.28$           23.96$          Cubic Yard
Grading Plan Review Fees: 1001 to 10,000 63.17$           65.00$          Cubic Yard

Grading Plan Review Fees: 10,001 to 100,000
For First 10,000 CY,plus $24.50 for each additional 10,000 CY or fraction thereof 63.17$           65.00$          See Notes

Grading Plan Review Fees: 100,001 to 200,000
For First 100,000 CY,plus $13.25 for each additional 10,000 CY or fraction thereof 345.99$         356.02$        See Notes

Grading Plan Review Fees: 200,001 or More
For First 200,000 CY,plus $7.25 for each additional 10,000 CY or fraction thereof 515.94$         530.90$        See Notes
Grading Plan Review Fees: Additional Changes, Additions, or Revision  to Approve 
Plans 64.77$           66.65$          Hour, Minium Charge 1/2 hr
Grading Permit Fees: 50 or Less 30.14$           31.01$          Cubic Yard
Grading Permit Fees: 51 to 100 47.46$           48.84$          Cubic Yard

Grading Permit Fees: 101 to 1,000
For First 100 CY, plus $17.50 each additional 100 CY or fraction thereof 47.46$           48.84$          See Notes

Grading Permit Fees: 1,001 to 10,000
For First 1,000 CY, plus $14.50 each additional 1,000 CY or fraction thereof 249.48$         256.71$        See Notes

Grading Permit Fees: 10,001 to 100,000
For First 10,000 CY, plus $66.00 each additional 10,000 CY or fraction thererof 416.86$         428.95$        See Notes

Grading Permit Fees: 100,001 or More
For First 100,000 CY, plus $36.50 each additional 10,000 CY or fraction thereof 1,178.74$      1,212.92$      See Notes

Grading Inspection and Fees: Outside normal business hours  - streets 64.77$           66.65$          Hour, Minimum charge 2 hrs
Grading Inspection and Fees: Outside normal business hours - water 64.77$           66.65$          Hour, Minimum charge 2 hrs

Grading Inspection and Fees: Outside normal business hours - wastewater 64.77$           66.65$          Hour, Minimum charge 2 hrs

Grading Inspection and Fees: Re-Inspection Fees 64.77$           66.65$          Hour, Minimum charge 2 hrs
Grading Inspection and Fees: Inspection for which no fee is specifically indicated 64.77$           66.65$          Hour, Minimum Charge 1/2 hrs

Right of Way Fees 50.00$           50.00$          Each
Right of Way Fees: Abandonment Request 30.00$           30.00$          Each
Right of Way Fees: Abandonment Processing 235.00$         235.00$        Each

Right of Way Fees: Bus Benches 25.00$           25.00$          Annual
Right of Way Fees: Variances 200.00$         200.00$        Each
General Engineering Standards Alterations & Modifications: Administrative 175.00$         175.00$        Each
General Engineering Standards Alterations & Modifications: Technical 350.00$         350.00$        Each
General Engineering Standards Alterations & Modifications: Design Standard 700.00$         700.00$        Each

General Engineering Standards Alterations & Modifications: Appeal 350.00$         350.00$        Each

Public Work Inspections - streets 96.19$           98.98$          Per Hour
Public Work Inspections - water 96.19$           98.98$          Per Hour
Public Work Inspections - wastewater 96.19$           98.98$          Per Hour
Public Works Inspections (Outside Normal Hours)- streets 144.29$         148.47$        Per Hour
Public Works Inspections (Outside Normal Hours)- water 144.29$         148.47$        Per Hour
Public Works Inspections (Outside Normal Hours) - wastewater 144.29$         148.47$        Per Hour

Street Maintenance 200.00$         200.00$        Per Lot
Adopt a Street sign (24x30) 75.00$           75.00$          
Custom Ryder Sign (Name/Dedication) (24x8) 25.00$           25.00$          Each
Street Light Assessment 0.75$             0.75$            Per Dwelling Unit

Parking - Kiosk Fees 3.00$             5.00$            per vehicle

Recreation Services

Public Works - Streets

Public Works - Inspections
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Parking Permits - Pre-Pay Lake Event 2.00$             2.50$            per vehicle
Parking Permits 20.00$           20.00$          flat rate
Parking Permits 60.00$           60.00$          flat rate
Parking Permits 100.00$         100.00$        flat rate
Ramada (Large) Rental Fee - Full Day - Goldwater Lakes 315.00$         320.00$        per day
Ramada (Large) Rental Fee - Half Day - Goldwater Lake 160.00$         160.00$        per day
Ramada (Large) Rental Fee - Full Day - Watson Lake 350.00$         500.00$        per day
Ramada (Large) Rental Fee - Half Day - Watson Lake 200.00$         250.00$        per day
Ramada (Large) Rental Fee - Full Day - Heritage Park 310.00$         320.00$        per day
Ramada (Large) Rental Fee - Half Day - Heritage Park 160.00$         160.00$        per day
Ramada (Medium) Rental Fee - Half Day - Parks 185.00$         220.00$        per day
Ramada (Medium) Rental Fee - Full Day Parks 110.00$         110.00$        per day
Ramada (Small) Rental Fee Full Day - Lakes 135.00$         220.00$        per day
Ramada (Small) Rental Fee - Half Day - Lakes & Parks 85.00$           110.00$        per day
Ceremony Pad Rental Fee - Full Day -Goldwater Lake 175.00$         175.00$        per day
Ceremony Pad Rental Fee - Half Day -Goldwater Lake 100.00$         100.00$        per day
Grass Area Rental - Watson Lake 35.00$           50.00$          per hour
Grass Area Rental - Granite Creek Park 35.00$           50.00$          per hour
Special Event Park Rental - Watson Lake 800.00$         1,000.00$      per day
Special Event Park Rental - (All Camping Areas) Watson Lake 450.00$         600.00$        per day
Special Event Park Rental - (North Camping Area Only) Watson Lake 225.00$         300.00$        per day
Beer Permits 10.00$           10.00$          per day
Camping 20.00$           25.00$          per day
Special Event Gym Rental - Commercial Use 100.00$         100.00$        per hour
Special Event Gym Rental - Private Use 50.00$           50.00$          per hour
Independent Contract Instructor 15% 15% of sales
Special Needs Adult Program - Event Fee's 5.00$             5.00$            per person
Concession Booth Rental Fee - Ball Field 15% 15% monthly of sales
Boat Rental Concession 15% 15% monthly of sales
Other Parks and Rec Rentals 15% 15% monthly of sales
Other Parks and Rec Rentals - Electricity 16.00$           16.00$          monthly 
Field Usage- Resident rate 20.00$           25.00$          per hour
Field Prep Rate- Soccer/ Football- Resident Rate 200.00$         200.00$        per prep
Field Prep Rate- Softball/ Baseball- Resident rate 45.00$           45.00$          per prep
Field Prep Rate (Additional)- Softball/ Baseball- Tournaments 35.00$           35.00$          per prep
Field Weather Delay 25.00$           25.00$          per hour
Light Usage- Resident Rate 25.00$           35.00$          per hour
Fence Relocation- Resident Rate 150.00$         200.00$        per field
Special Events Application Fee- Level A 75.00$           100.00$        per event
Special Events Application Fee- Level B 50.00$           75.00$          per event
Special Events Application Fee- Level C 25.00$           50.00$          per event
Special Events Application Fee- Level D 25.00$           25.00$          per event
Trekabout Hiking Club- Annual 20.00$           20.00$          per applicant
Refundable Security & Damage Deposit- Ramada Rentals 200.00$         200.00$        per Team
Refundable Security & Damage Deposit- Tournaments 500.00$         500.00$        per Team
Refundable Security & Damage Deposit- Special Events Level A 1,000.00$      1,000.00$      per Team
Refundable Security & Damage Deposit- Special Events Level B 500.00$         500.00$        per Team
Refundable Security & Damage Deposit- Special Events Level C 200.00$         200.00$        per Team
Refundable Security & Damage Deposit- Special Events Level D 200.00$         200.00$        per Team
Adult Basketball League- Winter- Early Registration 375.00$         375.00$        per Team
Adult Basketball League- Winter- Regular Registration 400.00$         400.00$        per Team
Adult Volleyball League- Spring- Early Registration 155.00$         155.00$        per Team
Adult Volleyball League- Spring Regular Registration 180.00$         180.00$        per Team
Adult Softball League- Summer- Early Registration 350.00$         350.00$        per Team
Adult Softball League- Summer- Regular Registration 375.00$         375.00$        per Team
Adult Softball League- Summer- FP Regular Registration 350.00$         350.00$        per Team
Adult KickballLeague- Summer- Regular Registration 200.00$         200.00$        per Team
Adult Basketball League- Summer- Early Registration 275.00$         275.00$        per Team
Adult Basketball League- Summer- Regular Registration 300.00$         300.00$        per Team
Adult Volleyball League- Fall- Early Registration 245.00$         245.00$        per Team
Adult Volleyball League- Fall Regular Registration 270.00$         270.00$        per Team
Senior Olympic Softball 400.00$         400.00$        per Team
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